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ttTHB MINISTER oF WORKS,
HOUSING AND SUPPLY (SHRI MEHR
CHAND KHANNA); (a) and (b). Yes.

(c) Applications for the contract were invited through public notices displayed on office notice-boards in accordance with the then general practice followed in such cases.

(d) Four applications were receiv-«d.
Two of the applicants backed out. The third applicant was not considered suitable. The contract was, therefore, awarded to the fourth. The question of drawing lots did not erise.]

[EXPENDITURE ON TECHNICAL AND
MILITARY TRAINING IMPARTED
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TO CEY-LONESE OFFICIALS

240. SHRI B. N. BHARGAVA; Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Ceylonese officials who received technical and military training in India respectively

t[ ] English translation.
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during the last year and the expenditure incurred thereon; and

(b) whether the expenditure on training was shared by both the countries; if so, what is the amount spent by India during the last year?]
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t{THE PRIME MINISTER AND MI-NISTER oF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI JAWAHARLAL NEHRU): (a)

Technical Training

Scheme No. Amount

Rs.
@) Technical Coope
ration Scheme of the
Colombo Plan .10 1,20,754-00

<«*) Third Country Programme of U.S. AID
11 Notjuiown.

(«i) Others Information s

being collected.

Military Training.—Information if being collected.

(b) The entire cost of training under the Colombo Plan is borne by India as indicated under column (3) in answer to part (a) of the question. The entire cost of training under the US AID is borne by the U.S. Government.
Information relating to technical and military training provided to Ceylon officials not covered under the Colombo Plan or the US AID is being collected.]

REVIEW OF PATTERN OF ASSISTANCE FOR
KHADI DEVELOPMENT

241. SHrI M. P. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state whether any decision has been taken to appoint a committee to review the pattern of assistance given, fop Khadi development work?

THE MINISTER oF INDUSTRY IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND
INDUSTRY (SHRI N. KANUNGO) The
Estimates Committee has recommended the appointment of such a Committee. The matter iy under the consideration of Government.

[ 1 English translation.

Written Answers [ 8 MAY 1962 ]

to Questions 5254

GOVERNMENT PRINTING PRESSES

242. SHRI M. P. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of WORKS, HOUSING AND SUPPLY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of printing pressei run by Government in Delhi and elsewhere in the country,

(b) whether any Government printing is done in any other presses; and

(c) what i the system followed in placing orders with non-governmental presses?

THE MINISTER orF WORKS, HOUSING
AND SUPPLY (SHRI MEHR CHAND KHAHNA) :
(a) Two at Delhi and eight elsewhere in the country.

(b) Yes, as the capacity of th«
Government presses is not sufficient to meet the demand.

(c) Generally through call of tenders from privately owned presses.
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t [UNEMPLOYMENT IN GOA, DAMAN AND D1U

243. SHrRI B. N. BHARGAVA: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have made enquiries about the number of unemployed persons in Goa, Daman and Diu; and

